	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Т		ENT OF COMME and Trademark (
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u>, 1025015</u> 2		V V	▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	Name of conveying party(ies): Pure Fishing, Inc 1900 18th Street	7.16.03	Name: Wachovia I	ess of receiving par Bank, National Association,	, as Administrative A		
	Spirit Lake, IA 51360		Internal Address	s: <u>CP-8</u>			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 201 South College street				
	Security Agreement Other Notice of Grant of S	Change of Name Security Interest					
	Luca 40, 2002		City: Charlotte	State: NC	Zip: 28288-06	80	
	June 18, 2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
			lication, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED					
	SEE ATTACHED		SEE ATTA	**************************************			
		tached? Ves No	J				
	Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 47 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Name: Steven D. Thomas Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_	1,000.00		
			✓ Enclosed				
-			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		posit account		
	Mooro & Van /	Mon DII C	8. Deposit account	number:	Section Section		
j	Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800		50-23	16			
<i>'</i>	City: Durham State: NC						
7/18/2003	DBYRNE 00000095 5827551	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		i, e d	Was de la	
)1 FC:8021	9. Signature. 1880.00 0	1	0 1		,		
	Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signin	g Ste	Signature	<u>. 1/1</u>	/ <i>L/03</i> Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule 1

Pure Fishing, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
FISH ATTRACTANT	5827551	10/27/98
POLYOLEFIN LINE	5540990	7/30/96
MANUFACTURE OF POLYOLEFIN FISHING LINE	6148597	11/21/00
LOCKED REEL SEAT	6151826	11/28/00
FISHING REEL WITH TANGLE FREE SYSTEM	6149088	11/21/00
FISHING REEL AND A METHOD OF BRAKING THE SPOOL THEREOF	6109555	8/29/00
WITH LINE TENSION SENSOR		
FISHING REEL FRAME	D401664	11/24/98
FISHING REEL FOOT	D401663	11/24/98
FISHING REEL FRAME HOUSING	D398700	9/22/98
FISHING REEL OF THE MULTIPLIER TYPE	5799891	9/1/98
REEL SEAT	D393043	3/31/98
LOCKING TUBE AND REEL SEAT FOR FISHING ROD HANDLE	D392714	3/24/98
REEL SEAT	D392713	3/24/98
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D389736	1/27/98
REEL SEAT AND FOREGRIP WITH EXPOSED BLANK FOR FISHING	D389224	1/13/98
ROD HANDLE		
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D388323	12/30/97
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D387274	12/9/97
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D387273	12/9/97
SLANTED REEL SEAT	D387125	12/2/97
REEL SEAT FOR CASTING	D383828	9/16/97
REEL SEAT	D382934	8/26/97
REEL SEAT WITH TRIGGER	D381736	7/29/97
LOCKING ROD HOLDER	D348717	7/12/94
SPIN CASTING FISHING ROD HANDLE	D347878	6/14/94
BAIT CASTING ROD HANDLE	D343225	1/11/94
BAIT CASTING FISHING ROD HANDLE	D342985	1/4/94
REEL SEAT FOR FISHING ROD	D341408	11/16/93
FISH BAIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5089277	2/18/92
SPIN CASTING ROD HANDLE	D302847	8/15/89
BAIT CASTING ROD HANDLE	D302846	8/15/89
REEL WITH ONE PIECE GEARBOX SHELL	6050513	4/18/00
GOLF SHAFT WITH BULGE SYSTEM	5938542	8/17/99
FISHING REEL WITH CENTRIFUGAL BRAKE	5934588	8/10/99
FISHING ROD WITH BULGE	5915943	6/29/99
FISHING REEL OF THE MULTIPLIER TYPE	5799891	9/1/98
BRAIDED OR TWISTED LINE	5749214	5/12/98
GRAPHITE COMPOSITE SHAFT WITH REINFORCED TIP	5538769	7/23/96
SOLID GRAPHITE ROD TIP	4860481	8/29/89
SPINNING REEL WITH UNIFORM VELOCITY SPOOL	6394379	5/28/02
PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY FOR FISHING REEL	6446894	9/10/02
BAITS WITH ELECTROLYTE MIXTURES	6269586	8/7/01

DUR1\343509_2

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
BAIT CAST CONTROL FISHING REEL	6412722	7/2/02
MOLDED FISHING ROD	6286244	9/11/01
FISHING REEL SPOOL HAVING A VARIABLE DIMENSIONED FRONT	6422499	7/23/02
FLANGE		
BAIT CASTING FISHING REEL	D423074	4/18/00

Pending Applications

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
FISHING REEL	10060361	2/1/01
BAITS WITH ELECTROLYTE MIXTURES	09916205	7/27/01

DUR1\343509_ 2

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing Lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

PATENTS

Patent No. Description of Patent

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.

Description of Patent
Applied For

Date of Patent Application

See Schedule 1 attached hereto.

CHAR1\707823 1

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

PURE FISHING, INC., an Iowa corporation

By:_/_/
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:_____

Name: David C. Hauglid
Title: Vice President

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

PURE FISHING, INC., an Iowa corporation

By:_____ Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: David C. Hauglid

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Pure Fishing, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
FISH ATTRACTANT	5827551	10/27/98
POLYOLEFIN LINE	5540990	7/30/96
MANUFACTURE OF POLYOLEFIN FISHING LINE	6148597	11/21/00
LOCKED REEL SEAT	6151826	11/28/00
FISHING REEL WITH TANGLE FREE SYSTEM	6149088	11/21/00
FISHING REEL AND A METHOD OF BRAKING THE SPOOL THEREOF WITH LINE TENSION SENSOR	6109555	8/29/00
FISHING REEL FRAME	D401664	11/24/98
FISHING REEL FOOT	D401663	11/24/98
FISHING REEL FRAME HOUSING	D398700	9/22/98
FISHING REEL OF THE MULTIPLIER TYPE	5799891	9/1/98
REEL SEAT	D393043	3/31/98
LOCKING TUBE AND REEL SEAT FOR FISHING ROD HANDLE	D392714	3/24/98
REEL SEAT	D392713	3/24/98
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D389736	1/27/98
REEL SEAT AND FOREGRIP WITH EXPOSED BLANK FOR FISHING	D389224	1/13/98
ROD HANDLE	2307221	2, 2, 2, 2, 2
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D388323	12/30/97
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D387274	12/9/97
COMBINED PACKAGE AND MOLD FOR FISHING BAIT	D387273	12/9/97
SLANTED REEL SEAT	D387125	12/2/97
REEL SEAT FOR CASTING	D383828	9/16/97
REEL SEAT	D382934	8/26/97
REEL SEAT WITH TRIGGER	D381736	7/29/97
LOCKING ROD HOLDER	D348717	7/12/94
SPIN CASTING FISHING ROD HANDLE	D347878	6/14/94
BAIT CASTING ROD HANDLE	D343225	1/11/94
BAIT CASTING FISHING ROD HANDLE	D342985	1/4/94
REEL SEAT FOR FISHING ROD	D341408	11/16/93
FISH BAIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5089277	2/18/92
SPIN CASTING ROD HANDLE	D302847	8/15/89
BAIT CASTING ROD HANDLE	D302846	8/15/89
REEL WITH ONE PIECE GEARBOX SHELL	6050513	4/18/00
GOLF SHAFT WITH BULGE SYSTEM	5938542	8/17/99
FISHING REEL WITH CENTRIFUGAL BRAKE	5934588	8/10/99
FISHING ROD WITH BULGE	5915943	6/29/99
FISHING REEL OF THE MULTIPLIER TYPE	5799891	9/1/98
BRAIDED OR TWISTED LINE	5749214	5/12/98
GRAPHITE COMPOSITE SHAFT WITH REINFORCED TIP	5538769	7/23/96
SOLID GRAPHITE ROD TIP	4860481	8/29/89
SPINNING REEL WITH UNIFORM VELOCITY SPOOL	6394379	5/28/02
PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY FOR FISHING REEL	6446894	9/10/02
BAITS WITH ELECTROLYTE MIXTURES	6269586	8/7/01

DUR1\343509_2

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
BAIT CAST CONTROL FISHING REEL	6412722	7/2/02
MOLDED FISHING ROD	6286244	9/11/01
FISHING REEL SPOOL HAVING A VARIABLE DIMENSIONED FRONT	6422499	7/23/02
FLANGE		
BAIT CASTING FISHING REEL	D423074	4/18/00

Pending Applications

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
FISHING REEL	10060361	2/1/01
BAITS WITH ELECTROLYTE MIXTURES	09916205	7/27/01

DUR1\343509_2

RECORDED: 07/16/2003